


LEP Area ESI Fund Sub-committee Membership Lists
Please complete by Friday the 13 November the membership table below for the LEP area ESI Fund sub-committee you are responsible for. 
When completing the form please:
· list members against the list of sectors in the table as these are the sectors who should be represented as per the Terms of Reference;

· ensure that you add in the information on Managing Authority representatives, BIS local and the Secretary for the committee;

· add any comments to explain cases where a sector representative has not yet been appointed to the committee and the actions being taken to address this; in cases where more than one representative for a sector is currently in place, please explain what actions have been taken to ensure that the committee is not giving undue weight to the advice of any one sector; 

· add comments to explain where one representative is listed as representing more than one sector and their qualifications for doing so;

· feel free to include in the ‘other’ category any additional committee members who do not fit into the sectors listed or if there are more contact points for a committee other than the Secretary and the Deputy Chair, outlining their role in the comments column;

· avoid using acronyms (e.g. for organisations).

Membership lists will need to be published on GOV.UK before the 16 December. We will write out to LEP Relationship Managers and GDT Heads to let them know once the status of local sub-committees has been formalised. In the meantime, please ensure you notify members of each sub-committee that their names and organisations will be publically visible. Email addresses will not be published, but may be used centrally to facilitate contact with partners in sub-committees together with the LEP Relationship Manager. 



ESI FUND SUB-COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP LIST
	LEP Area:
	Northamptonshire

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Sector representation
	Name
	Position/Title
	Organisation
	Email address
	Comment box 

	Chair
	Cllr Andre Gonzalez de Savage
	Chair
	Northamptonshire County Council
	agdesavage@northamptonshire.gov.uk
	

	Deputy Chair (Managing Authority)
	Brenden Byczkowski
	Deputy Chair
	DCLG
	Brenden.B@communities.gsi.gov.uk
	

	Local Enterprise Partnership
	Cllr Andre Gonzalez de Savage
Cllr Tom Beattie
	Chair
	Northamptonshire County Council

Corby Borough Council
	agdesavage@northamptonshire.gov.uk

tom.beattie@corby.gov.uk
	

	Local Authority
	Steve Boyes

Greg Ward

Ian Achurch
	
	Northampton Borough Council
South Northamptonshire District Council
Northamptonshire County Council
	sboyes@northampton.gov.uk

Greg.Ward@SouthNorthants.gov.uk

iachurch@northamptonshire.gov.uk
	

	Business partners (small businesses and social enterprise as appropriate)
	Phoebe Edwards
	
	EMB Ltd
	phoebe.edwards@embltd.co.uk

	

	Voluntary  and Community Sector
	Jane Carr
	
	Northampton Volunteering Centre
	jane.carr@nvconline.org.uk

	

	Environment 
(expertise in sustainable development where appropriate)
	Simon Bovey

Matt Latham

Daniel Curtis
	
	Local Nature Partnership

Environment Agency
Environment Agency
	sbovey@daventrydc.gov.uk

matt.latham@environment-agency.gov.uk

daniel.curtis@environment-agency.gov.uk

	

	Trade Union
	Lee Barron
	
	TUC
	lbarron@tuc.org.uk
	

	Employer representation 
(as/where appropriate)
	N/A
	
	
	
	

	Equality and diversity representation
	Anjona Roy
	
	Northamptonshire Rights and Equalities Council
	aroy@northamptonshirerec.org.uk

	

	Higher Education
	Simon Denny

Karen Lewis
	
	University of Northampton
University of Northampton
	simon.denny@northampton.ac.uk

karen.lewis@northampton.ac.uk
	

	Education, skills and employment
	Heather Payne 
	
	Moulton College
	heather.payne@moulton.ac.uk
	

	Rural interests 
(where appropriate)
	Emma Powlett
Helen Miller
	
	Powlett & Associates
North & West Northamptonshire local LEADER LAG
	emma@powlett.co.uk
hmiller@tresham.ac.uk

	

	CLLD Local Action Group(s)
(where appropriate)
	N/A
	
	
	
	

	SUD city region grouping
(where appropriate)
	N/A
	
	
	
	

	ESF Managing Authority
	Jay Kara
	
	DWP
	jay.kara@dwp.gsi.gov.uk

	

	BIS local 
	Naomi Green
	
	BIS
	naomi.green@bis.gsi.gov.uk

	

	Secretariat
	Jacqueline Moody
Samantha Barkwith
	
	DCLG

DCLG
	jacqueline.moody@communities.gsi.gov.uk

Samantha.barkwith@communities.gsi.gov.uk
	

	EAFRD Managing Authority
	Roger Allonby
	
	DEFRA
	Roger.allonby@rpa.gsi.gov.uk
	

	Other (please specify)
Town and Parish Councils
	
Danny Moody
	
	
Northamptonshire County Association of Local Councils
	
dmoody@northantscalc.com
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